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[No. 87, A.] 	 [Published March 8, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 45. 

AN ACT to amend section eight hundred and forty-six of chap-
ter thirty-nine of the revised statutes of 1878, entitled "of 
town officers." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section eight hundred and forty-six of Amendment. 

chapter thirty-nine of the revised statutes is hereby 
amended by striking out the words "the chairman," 
where they occur in the ninth line of said section, and 
insert in lieu thereof the words "any two of the su-
pervisors;" also by striking out the word "chairman," 
where it occurs in the twenty-first line of said sectirm, 
and insert in lieu thereof the word " supervisor ; " also 
by cdding below the letters L. M., in the twenty-first 
line, tha letters P. S. and the word "supervisor," so 
that said section, when so amended, shall read as follows : 
Section 846. Every justice of the peace, elected for a Oath of office 
full term, shall, on or before the first Monday of May ` ,anedlibecenodr ttlft e 
next succeeding his election, and every justice elected peace. 

or appointed to fill a vacancy shall, within ten days 
thereafter, or after notice thereof, if required to 
be given, take and subscribe the oath of office pre-
scribed in section eight hundred and nine, before a 
competent officer, and file the same with the clerk of 
the circuit court ; and shall also, within the same time, 
execute and file with said clerk a bond, with two or 
more sufficient sureties, to be approved by any two of 
the supervisors, substantially in the following form, 
viz.: A. B , chosen a justice of the peace in the town 
of 	, and 0. D. and E. F., as his sureties, do 
hereby jointly and severally bind themselves and agree 
to pay on demand to the said town, and to each and 
every person who may be entitled thereto, all such 
sums of money as the said justice may become liable 
to pay on account of money which may come into his 
hands by virtue of his office. 

Dated the 	day of 	, 18—. 

Executed in the presence of and securities approved 
by 	 L. M., supervisor. 

P. S., supervisor. 
A copy thereof, certified by the clerk of the circuit 

A. B. 
C. D. 
E. F. 
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court, shall be presumptive evidence of its execution 
by such justice and his sureties. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1881. 

Unlawful to 
take wall-eyed 
pike. 

Penalty for 
violation. 

Appropriation, 
$25.00 to each 
clergyman. 

Duty of chief 
clerks. 

[No. 313, A..] 	 [Published March 8 1881.] 

CHAPTER 46. 

AN ACT for the protection and preservation of wall-eyed pike 
and black bass in the several streams, water courses and lakes 
within the state of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of TVisconsin, represer led in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. It shall not be lawful for any person or 

persons to catch or kill in any way or manner, or by 
any device, any wall-eyed pike or blak bass in au of 
the streams, water courses or lakes within the boun-
daries of this state between the first day of February 
and the first day of May in each and every year. 

SECTION 2. Any person found violating the pro-
visions of this act, upon conviction thereof, shall be 
fined in a sum of not less than five dollars nor more 
than twenty dollars, one-half of which shall be paid to 
the person prosecuting there'or. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1881. 

[No. 434, A.] 	 [Published March 8, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 47. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to pay 

for chaplain services in the legislature for the year 1881. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, representa in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any 

money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of twenty-five dollars for each and every clergy-
man officiating as chaplain for the legislature of 1881, 
providing this act shall not apply to any except clergy-
men residing in the city of Madison, and provided said 
chaplain has performed such services one week. 

SECTION 2. The chief clerks of the senate and as-
sembly shall certify to the secretary of state the names 
of the several clergymen who have officiated as chap- 


